Connect with the City of Golden

Visit us: www.cityofgolden.net
Engage with us: www.guidinggolden.com ﬁ"m

Call us: 303-384-8000

Email us: cityofgolden@cityofgolden.net A

Contact Email Phone

Main Switchboard .................... ... cityofgolden@cityofgolden.net...................... 303-384-8000
Non-Emergency Dispatch (Police & Fire) . .....ouiuiuiui e e 303-980-7300
Animal Control..............coiiiiiiiiiat, codeenforcement@cityofgolden.net ................ 303-980-7300
PoliceRecords .........covviiiiiinnnin... pdrecords@cityofgolden.net..................oooal 303-384-8035
Code Enforcement...............coovnntn. codeenforcement@cityofgolden.net ................ 303-384-8048
Building Department........................ building@cityofgolden.net.......................... 303-384-8151
Building Permits ...........cocoiiiiiiiin.n. building@cityofgolden.net.......................... 303-384-8151
Backflow Prevention ........................ backflow@cityofgolden.net ......................... 303-384-8170
Right of Way Permits ........................ building@cityofgolden.net.......................... 303-384-8151
City Clerk'sOffice ......covviiiniiiiin.n, clerks@cityofgolden.net ..., 303-384-8015
Communications.............coooiiiiia... communications@cityofgolden.net ................. 303-384-8000
MuseUM .. ..o www.goldenhistory.org/contact .................... 303-278-3557
Finance ... financegroup@cityofgolden.net..................... 303-384-8000
Sales & UseTaX....o.vvvrvivinininininenennn. salestax@cityofgolden.net ................. ...l 303-384-8024
Fossil Trace Golf Course ..................... golf@cityofgolden.net ...t 303-277-8750
Golden Community Center.................. goldenparksandrecreg@cityofgolden.net............ 303-384-8100
Liquor Licensing .........coooviiiiiian... clerks@cityofgolden.net ..., 303-384-8015
Municipal Court.........ooviiiiiiinnen.s. cityofgolden@cityofgolden.net...................... 303-384-8006
Parks Department............cooviiiinen... parksandrecreg@cityofgolden.net................... 303-384-8100
Planning Department....................... planning@cityofgolden.net ......................... 303-384-8097
Special Events Permits ...................... events@cityofgolden.net..................ooiill 303-277-8728
PavillionRentals ...............coiiiiintn. parksandrecreg@cityofgolden.net................... 303-384-8100
Streets Department..................oents. cityofgolden@cityofgolden.net ..................... 303-384-8160
PublicWorks. ..o, pubworks@cityofgolden.net ........................ 303-384-8151
Utilities Division............coiviiininnen... Imajor@cityofgolden.net...............coiiiialL 303-384-8170
WaterBills ..o utilitybilling@cityofgolden.net ...................... 303-384-8026
VictimOutreach ...................coonat victimoutreachinfo@gmailcom ..................... 303-202-2196
Affordable Housing ..................cooolt. cityofgolden@cityofgolden.net...................... 303-597-5221
Sustainability ............. oo sustainability@cityofgolden.net..................... 303-384-8117
Trash &Recycling ..., customerservicedenver@republicservices.com ...... 303-277-8727
WaterQuality ..o utilitybilling@cityofgolden.net ...................... 303-384-8181
ClearCreekRVPark ..........coovivininen... parksandrecreg@cityofgolden.net................... 303-278-1437

24-Hour Water/Sewer Emergency ........... Imajor@cityofgolden.net.................coiiiall 303-384-8158




